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TDEM VAL | Courtney Goss | 512-243-4337 cell  

• *SUPPORT GUIDE 2.22 ATTACHED 

• Donations Needed – Money, Water, Canned Protein, Granola Bars 

• Texas Individual Assistance Reporting Tool (TIART) 

o https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/eb1ab4928205490182896d86783447d3)  

• 12,000 (mostly homeowners) reporting damages, 70% have insurance, and most damages are from water 

• Please report Volunteer Hours here https://tdem.texas.gov/home/volunteer/  

FEMA | Denise Treadwell 

• IA update, 108,633 registrations, total $ amounts is $467,045 given for assistance.  

• All counties are reporting registrations 

• If any VOADs are continuing to offer rental, utility or any EFA, please put that in the chat.  

• Please let FEMA know if you are continuing to provide rental and utility assistance.  

• We keep promoting surveys for TDEM 

• There is not a map showing affected areas and we will be coordinating with TDEM about next steps 

• Karla Morgan is POC for the FEMA VAL’s, FEMA VAL karla.mongan@fema.dhs.gov 225-910-5088 

• Don Bonchack - Donations lead at FEMA HQ Don.Bonchack@fema.dhs.gov  or  FEMA-Donations-

MGT@fema.dhs.gov   Here to support Karla. 

TEXAS HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

• Megan Stacy, Coordinator with Disaster Behavioral Health working on a Crisis Counseling program 

• Putting together a crisis response mental health grant application together. Conducting needs assessment to see 

any services.  

• Megan Stacy, Response Coordinator, Disaster Behavioral Health Services TX HHS megan.stacy@hhs.texas.gov 

512-632-6658 

WATER MISSION | Jon Conway 

• Jon Conway -- Working on coordination in the Greater Austin area jconway@watermission.org  

• Working with Plumbers without Borders  

CRISIS CLEANUP | 844-965-1386 | https://www.crisiscleanup.org/register  

• They can request help with ‘unskilled’ labor for homeowners in need 

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/eb1ab4928205490182896d86783447d3
https://tdem.texas.gov/home/volunteer/
mailto:jconway@watermission.org
https://www.crisiscleanup.org/register
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• Most organizations will not do pipe repair, and we have some volunteers answering calls, but they need more 

volunteers as time goes on 

• Reach out to Aaron and they can answer calls from home 

• If you would like access the database, you can click and ‘request access’  

• Landlords? Yes, they can call 844-965-1386 to ask for help. Whether organizations will clean up rental properties 

is up to each organization individually. 

• Churches?  Yes, they can register for help.  

• Aaron Titus, 202-669-2969; aaron@crisiscleanup.org 

• Crisis Cleanup has opened an incident for the Winter Blast Incident, and a public hotline: 844-965-1386. 

Download flyers and Social Media at http://blog.crisiscleanup.org  

• Log on to https://www.crisiscleanup.org, and click "Request Redeploy" on the dashboard to get access.  

• If your organization does not have an account, register at https://www.crisiscleanup.org/register 

CONVOY OF HOPE | Jason Anderson 

• Currently distributing water to partners throughout the state. 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE (TDI) | Felecia Rivers 

• Disaster Recovery Coordinator (Felecia Rivers) – TDI is tracking consumer and agent calls. 

• At this time we don’t have any complaints coming in.  

• They will be hosting a call with insurance industry partners, the Texas State Disaster Coalition tomorrow at 1p, 

Tuesday, 2/23/2021 

• 1-800-252-3439 

• They help consumers that may have challenges with their insurance carriers  

• If consumers are having challenges from hearing back from insurance carriers and it’s important for people to 

file claims as soon as possible.  

MENNONITE DISASTER SERVICES 

• Working with plumbers coming in to serve, purchasing materials on their own and not relying on Texas 

inventories, hope to have folks deployed 

ADVENTIST COMMUNITY SERVICES | Marshall Gonzales  

• They need blankets to replenish their supplies 

• They are working in Johnson county to assist with food and water distribution 

AIRBnB.ORG | Serina Bellamy 

• They are reimbursing people for stays  

CRISIS RESPONSE MINISTRY, Gaye Gardner  

mailto:aaron@crisiscleanup.org
http://blog.crisiscleanup.org/
https://www.crisiscleanup.org/
https://www.crisiscleanup.org/register
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• Continue to provide assistance, assisting churches and water distribution 

TOMMY ROSSON | HOUSTON RESPONDS 

• Houston Responds – food and water distribution, beginning intake process for muck and gut cleanout teams, 

have 3 warehouses in Greater Houston and Beaumont area.  The number of churches that want to serve is 

greater than they have and he would like to connect churches and non-profits 

• The Disaster Page has a list of resources for recovery and congregations 

• Contact - thomasina@houstonresponds.org  

• We have a detailed list we will share for clean-up and repair needs and 3 warehouses to store and distribute 

• www.houstonresponds.org/disaster  

CATHOLIC CHARIITES GALVESTON / HOUSTON 

• They have Financial Assistance and clients can apply for funds there at their website.  

• Catholic Charities Galveston-Houston is taking applications on our website for financial assistance at this time 

https://catholiccharities.org/winterstormhelp/ 

CATHOLIC CHARITIES FORT WORTH | Jay Semple 

• Catholic Charities Fort Worth in Tarrant County continues to provide rental and utilities assistance at 817-534-

0814, M-F, 8a - 12p. 

JOE HILLIS | ITDRC  

• Working on coordinating PODS and working with other organizations in need 

• ITDRC is compiling a list of short term recovery resources for TDEM (PODs, Water & Food Distribution, etc) 

• Please send any site info to DR-210170@itdrc.org  

o Address, hours of operation, commodities offered, etc. 

FEEDING TEXAS 

• Coordinating with 21 food banks across the state, food and water distribution in their communities 

FOOTPRINT PROJECT  

• Deploying solar equipment to ITDRC and seeking counties in need of power 

TEXSAR | Justin Mcinnis 

• Working with generators, justin.mcinnis@texsar.org  

SAVE THE CHILDREN | Aren Koenig 

• Working on assessment report across the state, DFW, Austin and Houston through this week and next week 

• Looking at childcare recovery support  

• Focusing on partners along the border to make sure that immediate needs are met in those shelters 

THE SALVATION ARMY | KATHY CLARK 

mailto:thomasina@houstonresponds.org
http://www.houstonresponds.org/disaster
https://catholiccharities.org/winterstormhelp/
mailto:justin.mcinnis@texsar.org
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• The Salvation Army – Salvation Army has been managing warming centers across Texas 

• Some operations are normal business hours now 

SEWA INTERNANTIONAL  

• Helping with hot meals in Dallas, Houston and Austin, will be doing food drives in low income apartment 

complexes.  Including Produce and Dairy 

• Will be doing Case Management to direct people to fill out FEMA applications  

• Sewa International is involved in weekly Food distribution at low income apartment complexes around Greater 

Houston. We are also doing Case management for the affected families 

SBP USA | Marly Maskill 

• free resources at: sbpprotects.org 

• Free Recovery Navigation Webinars  

o https://sbpusa.webex.com/sbpusa/onstage/g.php?MTID=e8a695716d564f7acc49f8a5724cefdb7  

o Implementing correct mold remediation steps 

o Protecting themselves from contractor fraud 

o Wednesday, February 24, 2021 2:30 pm CST: Registration Link 

o Saturday, February 27, 2021 3:00 pm CST: Registration Link 

TEAM RUBICON | Dennis Crawford 

• Connecting with our current and previous clients and repair damage, working on acquiring resources to expand 

resources  

• We have free resources on our website that guide people through insurance and FEMA  

• We have 2 open webinars this week that will talk through FEMA or insurance claims process 

• Dennis Crawford, Team Rubicon (North TX and OK), 210-551-1830, dennis.crawfordii@teamrubiconusa.org  

GOOD 360 

• Looking for ongoing needs and filling those needs  

• Good360 - Kaitlin@good360.org. Please reach out with any unmet needs 

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY, INTERNATIONAL | Erin Goodyear 

• Request for needs in Laredo, TX they have received a lot of requests for plumbing supplies 

• PVC Pipes, Connecting Materials 

• Erin Goodyear, Habitat for Humanity International, egoodyear@habitat.org 

UNITED WAY 

• More than ½ dozen have started local relief funds 

https://sbpusa.webex.com/sbpusa/onstage/g.php?MTID=e8a695716d564f7acc49f8a5724cefdb7
mailto:dennis.crawfordii@teamrubiconusa.org
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• It’s a running list and there is a statewide fund they have started as well 

• https://www.uwtexas.org/february-winter-weather-recovery  

 

 

UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 

• Looking to apply for monetary grants to support the community, looking to identify needs across Texas.  

• Encouraging flood buckets and kits to be created and shared with Texas  

SAMARITAN’S PURSE | Shannon Daley 

• We are monitoring the state for underserved areas in need of clean up from busted pipes or tree damage from 

ice. 

SB TEXAS | SCOTTIE STICE 

• We have teams available for mudout and chainsaw.  

• I have a few shower and laundry units also.  However, keep in mind that these units need a supply of water to 

operate.  

• Our Quick Response Feeding units are also available (750 meals per day capacity). Local stores will have to be 

open to resupply these units.  At the moment, I do not have capability of shipping food from out of the area.  

• Scottie J. Stice, Director of SBTC Disaster Relief, Southern Baptists of Texas Convention, Office: 817.552.2500  | 

Mobile: 830.275.1894 

• Sit Rep Attached* 

 

DSC SVDP USA | Cathy Garcia | South Central Regional Chair  

 

• DSC SVDP USA ask survivors contact the local SVDP councils/conference in the state of Texas. 

• We are working to address rapid response grants to our them who apply.   

• Call Roz Gutierrez with Council of Austin SVDP 817-975-3162 and she might be able to help with volunteer 

coordination in Greater Austin area. roz@ssvdp.org  

 

TEXAS VOAD | KATHY CLARK  

• Please be advised that the www.TexasVOAD.org website is back up and running.   

• All notes from our coordination calls will be uploaded to the site.  We hope to have the page ready and live by 

the end of business today.   

• We will also upload flyers and other important information from the State and FEMA to this site as well.   

 

https://www.uwtexas.org/february-winter-weather-recovery
mailto:roz@ssvdp.org
http://www.texasvoad.org/
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LCMS, TEXAS DISTRICT | Julie Tucker  

• We have the capability to bring in a 6500 tanker of water, arrival possibly on Tuesday.   

• An 18 wheeler with plumbing supplies, water, pre-made baby formula will arrive next week.   

• Small supplies arriving on Wednesday here in SA. 

 

  

ZOOM NOTES FROM THE CHAT 

 Damian Morales - 914.494.9333 ; damian@onestarfoundation.org 

 Christa Lopez, Texas General Land Office, christa.lopez.glo@recovery.texas.gov 512-917-8385 

 April Dembeck, National VOAD, april@nvoad.org, 202-445-4576 

 Jay Semple, jsemple@ccdofw.org, Tarrant County VOAD & Catholic Charities  

 John Millar; Dir Disaster Construction; Catholic Charities Galveston-Houston; jmillar@catholiccharities.org; 405-

921-3163 

 Carolyn Fernandez Catholic Charities of Southeast Texas  cfernandez@catholiccharitiesbmt.org, 409-658-4073 

 Erika Hornsey, Houston ToolBank, erika.hornsey@toolbank.org, 713-674-0262 

 Chad Pickett, ToolBank Disaster Services chad@toolbank.org 404-913-9660 

 Paul Zaharas, International Orthodox Christian Charities, pzaharas@iocc.org 443-275-8875 

 Jessica Vermilyea, Executive Director, Lutheran Social Services Disaster Response, 

Jessica.vermilyea@upbring.org, 504-376-9121 

 Jeff Koller  Mennonite Disaster Service jkoller@mds.mennonite.net 717-823-7415 

 Dan Hoeft IOCC US site supervisor dhoeft@iocc.org 

 Susanne Gilmore, CWS = sgilmore@cwsglobal.org - 785-341-8203 

 Greg Bennett, United Ways of Texas, 512-694-2872, Greg.Bennett@UWTexas.org 

 Falecia Rivers, Texas Dept. of Insurance (TDI), Falecia.rivers@tdi.texas.gov, 512-676-6277 

 Megan Stacy, Response Coordinator, Disaster Behavioral Health Services TX HHS megan.stacy@hhs.texas.gov 

512-632-6658 

 Achalesh Amar or Rashmi Singh - Sewa International, director_dr@sewausa.org, 713-357-8216 

 Amelia Reynolds Footprint Project mia@footprintproject.org 

 Derrick Lea, ACS Disaster Response National Director, wderricklea@nadadventist.org 

 Marshall Gonzales - Texas Adventist Community Services acs@txsda.org 

 George Hernandez Mejia, All Hands and Hearts, George.hm@allhandsandhearts.org 

 *Greg Lentz Hearts With Hands Disaster Relief, Asheville NC 

mailto:damian@onestarfoundation.org
mailto:jsemple@ccdofw.org
mailto:cfernandez@catholiccharitiesbmt.org
mailto:dhoeft@iocc.org
mailto:Greg.Bennett@UWTexas.org
mailto:mia@footprintproject.org
mailto:wderricklea@nadadventist.org
mailto:George.hm@allhandsandhearts.org
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 Ed Sackett - Mission Presbytery- drc@missionpby.org 407-344-7477 

 Dan Franklin - Crisis Resiliency Team danrfranklin@gmail.com  

 Jeanne Hooke HOPE Animal-Assisted Crisis Response jeannehooke@yahoo.com 713-213-1112 

 Abdullah Shawky Islamic Relief USA Ashawky@irusa.org 972-658-0349 

 Thomasina Burns - Houston Responds; 281-772-1000; thomasina@houstonresponds.org 

 Jim Alvey Good360 jalvey@good360.org or Kaitlin FitzGerald, Good360 -Kaitlin@good360.org  

 Stephanie Duke-Disability Rights Texas, sduke@drtx.org 713-335-0272 

 Marly Maskill, SBP - mmaskill@sbpusa.org 

 Joe Hillis – ITDRC jhillis@itdrc.org  

 Jonathan Falk - NAHB, Disaster Reilef, jfalk@nahb.org, 904-994-5530 

 Kecia McBride - Episcopal Diocese of Texas; 409-795-8782 kmcbride@epicenter.org 

 Shannon M Daley, Samaritan's Purse, sdaley@samaritan.org, 214-897-4342 

 Serina Bellamy, Airbnb.org, serina.bellamy@airbnb.com 

 Aren Koenig, Save the Children. akoenig@savechildren.org.  660-251-1359 

 Jim Ellor, Presbyterian Disaster Assistance, james_ellor@baylor.edu 

 Steve Hochstetler  MDS   shochstetler@mds.mennonite.net 

 Susan Luttrell Central Texas Conference UMCOR susanluttrell@ctcumc.org 817-781-5875 

 Jason Anderson - Convoy of Hope - 701-866-2939 - jasonanderson@convoyofhope.org  

 Gaye Gardner, Crisis Response Ministry, ggardner@crmtx.org  
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